

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)



102305258 PATENTS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P	·
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Otto R. Eppinger	Name: REEFDALE PROPRIETARY LIMITED
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) Yes X No Noture of Conveyance:	Street Address: 143 Woodlands Drive Braeside 3195 Australia
x Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	
Execution Date: October 17, 2002	Additional name(s) & Yes X No address(es) attached:
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the ex A. Patent Application No.(s): 09/828,880	B. Patent No.(s):
Additional numbers attach	ed? Yes x No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: 111
Name: Morris Liss Connolly Bove Lodge & Hutz, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 21854-00018-US	Enclosed
Street Address: 1990 M Street, N.W., Suite 800	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Authorized to be charged to credit card (Form 2038 enclosed)
	8. Deposit account number:
City: State: Zip: Washington DC 20036-3425	22-0185 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Morris Liss - 24,510	Jan /1 12/2/02
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 3	

12/09/2002 LMUELLER 00000097 220185 09828880

01 FC:8021 40.00 CH

> **PATENT REEL: 013546 FRAME: 0536**

ASSIGNMENT

Otto Richard Eppinger

In Consideration of the sum of ten dollars[\$10.00] and other good and valuable consideration paid to the the undersigned, the undersigned agrees to assign and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to

REEFDALE Proprietary Limited

of 143 Woodlands Drive Braeside 3195 Australia

[hereinafter designated as the Assignee] the entire right tile and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention and all applications for patent and any letters patent which may be granted there for , known as

Screen Printing Machines

For which the undersigned has filed application **09/828,880** for patent in the United states of America on April 10, 2001

- The undersigned agrees to sign all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional application thereof and also to sign separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignees may deem necessary or expedient
- 2) The undersigned agrees to sign all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignees in every wy possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference
- 3) The undersigned agrees to sign all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements
- 4) The undersigned agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignees
- 5) The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignees, as Assignees of the entire right, title, and interest hereby covenants that he has the full

PATENT REEL: 013546 FRAME: 0537 right to onvey the entire right, title and interest herein assigned, and that he has not signed and will not sign, any agreement in conflict therewith

The undersigned hereby grants the firm of CONNOLLY BOVE LODGE & HUTZ LLP, 1990 M Street N.W., Suite 800, PO Box 19088, Washington, DC 20036, the poiwer to inert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this document.

In witness whereof, signed by the undersigned on the date opposite the undersigned name.

Date 17-10-200 Signature of inventor. Olto

RECORDED: 12/03/2002

.. -

PATENT REEL: 013546 FRAME: 0538